P08000063537

(Re	equestor's Name)	······································
(Ac	ldress)	·=
	dress)	·····
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	e)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	<u>_</u>	
	Office Use Only	/



06/02/08--01012--007 **78.75

FILEED 08 JUL-2 AM 11: 33 SECRETARY OF STATE

1.178-26818

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Automotive Services and Heavy Truck Repair of Pensacola 7/0riola, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 **Filing Fee** Siling Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

Benjamin A. Bell, CPA Name (Printed or typed) FROM:

<u>801 N. 12th Ave.</u> Address Pensacola, 7L 32501 City, State & Zip

850 429 1581 Davtime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

B. A. BELL, CPA (850) 429-1581 801 N. 12th Avenue • Pensacola, FL 32501 ba@bellcpa.gecoxmail.com

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Attn: Ruby Dunlap Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

June 22, 2008

Dear Ms. Dunlap:

Enclosed are the revised Articles of Incorporation for Automotive Services, Maintenance and Tractor Repair of Pensacola, Inc. Respectfully, the name of the corporation has been changed in order to be distinctive from other corporate names already on record. Furthermore, the name(s) of the principals of the new said corporation have been altered to reflect only that name of Toby Teachey as the sole shareholder and officer of the new company.

I have enclosed a copy of your letter to me as requested. Please continue with the filing process. Thank you in advance for your cooperation and patience in this matter. Please call me at 850.429.1581 should you have any further questions.

Very sincerely yours,

BADEn

Benjamin A. Bell, CPA Register Agent for Automotive Services, Maintenance and Tractor Repair of Pensacola, Inc.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

June 3, 2008

BENJAMIN A BELL. CPA 801 N 12TH AVE PENSACOLA, FL 32501

SUBJECT: AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES AND HEAVY TRUCK REPAIR OF PENSACOLA FLORIDA, INC. Ref. Number: W08000026818

We have received your document for AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES AND HEAVY TRUCK REPAIR OF PENSACOLA FLORIDA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The name designated in your document is unavailable because it is the same as or not distinguishable from on existing entity. If the principals are the same in both entities, please send a letter or affidavit advising us of this association, along with your articles of incorporation so that we may complete the filing process.

In the heading you must state Articles of Incorporation instead of Articles of Organization if this is a corporation. If you are wanting to fileArticles of Organization you completed the wrong form.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879. PARAMANAN DA NORMA

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 808A00034371

3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, MAINTENANCE AND TRACTOR REPAIR OF PENSACOLA, INC.

٩.

08 JUL -2 AM 11: 33 SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, the authorized representative of the shareholder of the Company formed under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes (2002), adopts the following Articles of Organization for such Company ("Company"):

ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of the Company is AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, MAINTENANCE AND TRACTOR REPAIR OF PENSACOLA, INC. The new company has been given the Federal Tax Identification Number of 37-1565783 by The Internal Revenue Service as of the date of this incorporation.

ARTICLE II

<u>Place</u>

The principle place of business is at 1414 West Government Street, Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida, 32501.

ARTICLE III

Purpose

The Purpose of the Company is to perform, for profit and to the public, the maintenance and repair of passenger automobiles, light duty trucks, and semi tractors and trailers.

ARTICLE IV

Shares of Stock

The Company shall authorize and issue one-thousand (1,000) shares of common stock. This is the only class of stock; all holders of shares have voting rights. At the time of incorporation, the only shareholder is Toby J. Teachey,

who currently resides at 10137 Bowman Avenue, Pensacola, Florida, 32534. Toby J. Teachey has been issued 600 share of common stock.

No other persons or entities have been issued any shares. Shares may be bought or sold to other persons or entities at a cost of no less than \$100.00 per share.

ARTICLE V

Officers and Directors

The remaining shareholder or shareholders of the Company may continue the business of the Company on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued ownership rights of a shareholder in the Company. At the date of incorporation, Toby Teachey is the only officer of the Company.

ARTICLE VI

Registered Agent

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Benjamin A. Bell, CPA, who is located at 801 North 12th Avenue, Florida, 32501. See ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT signature below.

ARTICLE VII

Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Benjamin A. Bell, CPA, 801 North 12th Avenue, Pensacola, Florida, 32501.

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company, at the place designated as the registered office, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this <u>ZZ</u>day of <u>June</u>, 2008.

<u>Benjamin A. Bell, CPA, Registered Agent</u>

Benjamin (1.

Benjamin A. Bell, CPA, Incorporator

6 27.08 Date 6 27.08 Date

FILED

08 JUL -2 AM 11: 33

SECRETARY OF STATE